



SB0654/293725/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

08 MAR 22
12:39:30

BY: Senator Klausmeier
(To be offered in the Education, Health, and Environmental
Affairs Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 654
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Office of Communications and Public Affairs**” and substitute “**Communications, Outreach, and Advocacy Program**”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “Office of Communications and Public Affairs” and substitute “**Communications, Outreach, and Advocacy Program**”; in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike “Office” and substitute “**Program**”; in line 11, strike the first “Office” and substitute “**Program**”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “Office of Communications and Public Affairs” and substitute “**Communications, Outreach, and Advocacy Program**”; in line 15, strike “9–940 through” and substitute “**9–940 and 9–942 through**”; in lines 15 and 16, strike “Office of Communications and Public Affairs” and substitute “**Communications, Outreach, and Advocacy Program**”; and after line 18, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
Article – State Government
Section 9–941
Annotated Code of Maryland
(2021 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “Outreach” and substitute “**COMMUNICATIONS, OUTREACH,**”; and in lines 22 and 23, strike “**OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS**”.

On page 2 in lines 1 and 3, and on page 6 in line 11, in each instance, strike “Outreach” and substitute “**COMMUNICATIONS, OUTREACH,**”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike beginning with “part” through “means” and substitute **“PART, “PROGRAM” MEANS”**; in the same line, strike the last bracket; in line 3, strike “an” and substitute **“A”**; in line 15, strike “Outreach and Advocacy”; in line 23, strike **“OFFICE”** and substitute **“PROGRAM”**; and in line 27, strike the second set of brackets.

On page 2 in lines 2, 3, 5, 11, 13, and 15, on page 3 in line 26, on page 4 in line 8, on page 5 in line 5, and on page 6 in lines 12 and 19, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2 in lines 2 and 3 and 4, and on page 6 in line 12, in each instance, strike **“OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS”**.

On page 2 in lines 5, 11, 13, 15, and 27, on page 4 in line 8, and on page 5 in line 5, in each instance, strike **“OFFICE”**.

On page 3, in line 11, strike **“PUBLIC AFFAIRS”** and substitute **“OUTREACH”**; in line 26, strike “Outreach and Advocacy”; and in line 27, strike **“DEPARTMENT”**.

On page 5, in line 5, strike “Outreach and Advocacy”; and strike beginning with the first “by” in line 28 down through **“AFFAIRS”** in line 29 and substitute **“BY THE COMMUNICATIONS, OUTREACH, AND ADVOCACY PROGRAM”**.

On page 6, in line 11, strike the third bracket; in line 19, strike “outreach” and substitute **“COMMUNICATIONS, OUTREACH,”**; and strike line 20 in its entirety.